Date & Time Venue 
26th November 
2025 at 1200 hrs 

(IST) 

Indian Institute of Tropical Meteorology, Pune 
Dr. Homi Bhabha Road, Pashan 
Pune-411008 

4. The Bid prepared by the Bidder shall include the following:- 

i) Bid Security / EMD of Rs. 26,00,000/- (Rs. Twenty-Six Lakhs                                                       
only)  

5. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security as specified above and must be delivered to the 
above office through appropriate mode as specified in the bidding document.   

6.